

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: And Reject W2100058545			
W21000050735			

Office Use Only



05/26/21--01018--031 **76.06







FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 28, 2021

KAREN WALKER PO BOX 2214 ASHLAND, VA 23005

SUBJECT: ENHANCEABILITY Ref. Number: W21000058545

We have received your document for ENHANCEABILITY and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yvette Scott Document Specialist II

Letter Number: 321A00008853

RECEIVED JUN 1 1 2021

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: EnhanceAbility, Corp.

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

۰,

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Mary Hall		- 15 - 3 	
	Name	e of Person	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	EnhanceAbility, Corp.			
	Firm			
	PO Box 2214		· (·) · · ·	
	<u>.</u>		in K	
	^	ddress		
	Ashland, VA 23005			
	City/State and Zip Code			
	mhall@alliedinstructional.com			
	E-mail address: (to be used for	or future annual report notific	ation)	
For further in	aformation concerning this matter. pl	case call:		
Mary Hall	а	804 368-8475 t ()		
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number	
	ing Address: stration Section	Street Address: Registration Section		
-	sion of Corporations	Division of Corpora		
P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tall				
Talla	ahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Sta Tallahassee, FL 323		
	check for the following amount:			
Please make cl	heck payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTM ling Fee	IENT OF STATE □\$78.75 Filing Fee &	□\$87.50 Filing Fee.	

Enclosed Please ma **\$70.0** E Certificate of Status Certified Copy

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L. EnhanceAbility, Corp.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

, Virginia	3. 83-35	67327			_
(State or country under the law of which it is in	corporated)	(FEl number, if applicable)			-
4/10/2019	5	(Date of duration, if other than pe			_
(Date of Incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than pe	rpetual)	
5. (Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to reg					-
(Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to reg	gistration. See section	is 617,1501 & 617,1502, F.S. to determ.	ine pena	ılıy liabi	(i <u>t</u> y.)
100 England Street, Ashland, VA 23005			:	′. 	•
·· (Principal office stre	et address)			•
PO Box 2214, Ashland, VA 23005				ڊ -	•
(Cū	rrent mailing addres	s, if different)			•
				422	•
To enhance the abilities of individuals with spec	ial needs			بر اسح ب	
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home sta	ate or country to be o	carried out in the state of Florida)			-
 Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered 	d agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)			

Office Address: 19104 Talquin Drive

Tallahassee

(City)

. Florida	32310		
-		(Zip Code)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Kan B. Walter (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated. . ۰.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors (up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTORS

۱

.

□Chairman	Karen B. Walker	□Chairman	Karen Vay Walker
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	2917 Ginter Street Address:
Director	Tallahassee, FL 32310	Director	Richmond, VA 23228
President	·····	President	
□Vice President		■Vice President	
	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other:	Other:	□Other:	Other:
□ Chairman	Mary Hall Name:	□Chairman	Name:
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Ashland, VA 23005	Director	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer		Treasurer
□Other:	Other:	Other:	Other:
□ Chairman	Name:	□ Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
	Treasurer	Secretary	□Treasurer
□Other:	Other:	□Other:	Other:

NOTE: Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

13.

Man (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

Mary Hall, Treasurer 14.

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

1 Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That EnhanceAbility is duly incorporated under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the corporation was incorporated on April 10, 2019;

That the corporation's period of duration is perpetual; and

That the corporation is in existence and in good standing in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Scaled at Richmond on this Date:

March 23, 2021

Bernard J. Logan, Clerk of the Commission

:<u>-</u>:-